

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10944/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in DBCSA No. 500/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14408 of 2010 (With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and interim relief)	with prayer for
SLP(C) NO. 14455 of 2010 (With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and addl. documents and with prayer for interim SLP(C) NO. 14459 of 2010 (With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)	permission to file relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 14502 of 2010 (With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)	with prayer for
SLP(C) NO. 14503 of 2010 (With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)	with prayer for

Date: 14/1/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv. Mr. Shailendra Kr. Mishra, Adv. for Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
-------------------	---

SLP 14408 etc.	Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv. Mr. Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.
----------------	--

For Respondent(s) No. 1 in SLP 14408	Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv. Ms. Shally Saluja, Adv. for M/S. "Coac"
---	---

: 2 :

Respondent No. 1 in SLP CC 10944	Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv. Mr. K.K. Mehrish, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv. Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Mehrish, Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv
-------------------------------------	--

R. 1 in SLP 14503 Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nagma Intiaz, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

R 3-5 in SLP 14503 Mr. K.L.Janjani, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vinod K.Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, and
Ms.Pratibha Jain, advocates accept notice on behalf of M/s.
Ridhi Sidhi Builttech P. Ltd, Jamea Hidayat Trust and S.M.S.
Investment Corporation respectively. Mr. K.L. Janjani,
advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 to 5
in SLP (C) No. 14503 of 2010. They pray for and are granted
four weeks' time to file counter-affidavits. Four weeks'
time thereafter is granted to the petitioners to file
rejoinder-affidavits, if any.

Notice be sent to the remaining respondents.

Status-quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained
by the parties until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master