

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1572/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 14455 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14459 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14503 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pabitra Kr. Biswal,Adv.  
Mr. Keshav C. Thakur,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.  
Mr.Niraj Bobby Paonam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. "Coac",Adv.  
  
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv  
Mrs. Anuradha Soni,Adv.  
  
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv  
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya ,Adv  
  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.  
  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rishikesh Awasthi,Adv.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.40 : 2 :

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Bhagel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.1572/2011 it is submitted that counter affidavit is being filed by the State of Rajasthan during the course of the day. If that be so, office to receive it. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice in addition to notice which was issued on 19.11.2011 Granted. Take steps. If steps taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice. In all other cases service is incomplete. Ld. counsel

for the petitioner submits that fresh steps have already  
been taken. Hence, await return of notice. The last  
chance granted to the served respondents for filing counter  
affidavit is over.

List the matters on 20.1.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar