

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1572/2011
 UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (with interim relief and office report)

WITH
 SLP(C) No. 14408/2010
 (With Interim Relief)
 SLP(C) No. 14455/2010
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 14459/2010
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 14502/2010
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 14503/2010
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 16534/2012
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 17349/2012
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 19574/2012
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 19581/2012
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 19583/2012
 (With Office Report)
 SLP(C) No. 19584/2012
 (With Office Report)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Gunwant Dara,adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Digitally signed by
 Sushma Kumari Bajaj
 Date: 2014.12.16

For Respondent(s)
 12:20:16 IST
 Reason:

Mr. K. L. Janjani,Adv.
 Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.
 Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

.....2

Mr.Navjot Singh,adv.
 M/s. Coac,Adv.
 Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.
List again on 26.02.2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR)
Registrar

SB