

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1572/2011
UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 14408/2010
- SLP(C) No. 14455/2010
- SLP(C) No. 14459/2010
- SLP(C) No. 14502/2010
- SLP(C) No. 14503/2010
- SLP(C) No. 16534/2012
- SLP(C) No. 17349/2012
- SLP(C) No. 19574/2012
- SLP(C) No. 19581/2012
- SLP(C) No. 19583/2012
- SLP(C) No. 19584/2012
- (With Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reena Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. K. L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.27

15:31:59 TLT
Reason:

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr.Sangram Singh,Adv.
M/s. Coac,Adv.

.....2

Ms.Veena Rattan,adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms.Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, adv.
M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that the Ld. counsel for the respondent Nos.1-3 in SLP(C) No.1572/2011, the respondent Nos.1,3,8 & 9 in SLP(C) No.14408 & 14502/2010, the respondent Nos.1, 8 & 9 in SLP(C) No.14455/2010 & 14459/2010, the respondent Nos.7 & 8 in SLP(C) No.14503/2010, the respondent Nos.4 & 5 in SLP(C) No.16534/2012, the respondent Nos.1,3,4 & 11 in SLP(C) No.17349/2012, the respondent Nos.1,4,8-10 in SLP(C) No.19574/2012, the respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.19581/2012, the respondent No.1 & 4 in SLP(C) No.19583/2012 & the respondent Nos.1 & 3 in SLP(C) No.19584/2012 have already filed the counter affidavit. The other respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, all the matters numbered above, shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB