

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for intervention)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 1572/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. S.M.S. INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The application for intervention in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 12.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Reply to intervention application (I.A. No. 2/2016) be filed within four weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate for respondent No. 1 has on 15.11.2016 filed reply affidavit with Annexure-I. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books.

Service is complete in the SLP.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. K.L. Janjani, Adv
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR