

1

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.2/2016 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.1572/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2010
in DBCSA No.500/2009 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jaipur)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS.
(for intervention)

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Nayak, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,

Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.

For Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Rana, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Kalyani Lal, Adv.

For M/s. Coac, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.2/2016 application for intervention is rejected. The
applicants are at liberty to take recourse to the remedies
available in law and the same shall be decided independently on its
own merits.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER