

à1

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1572/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2010
in SBCWP No. 1172/1992 11/01/2010 in SBCWP No. 1172/1992 11/01/2010
in DBCSA No. 500/2009 11/01/2010 in DBCSA No. 500/2009 passed by
the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.M.S.INVESTMENT CORP. & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14408/2010

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 14455/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14459/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14502/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14503/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16534/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17349/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19574/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19581/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19583/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19584/2012

(With Office Report)

2

Date : 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chand Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Rana, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Sangram Singh, Adv.

M/s. Coac, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanyam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Asgar Ali, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priyal jain, Adv.

for Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

3

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Adhiraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeals for hearing on 9 th

August, 2017

subject to overnight part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (SUMAN JAIN)

AR-cum-PS Court Master